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School Calendar 2025 – 2026 
 

Autumn Term 
   

Friday 29th Aug    Year 8 Induction (Half Day – 8.55am-12.25pm)  
Monday 1st Sep    All pupils start school 
Monday 29th Sep   Staff Day: Pupils remain at home 
Monday 20th Oct   Year 8 Parent Meeting (online – 3.30-5.30pm) 
Monday 27th-Friday 31st Oct   October Half-Term Holidays 
Monday 3rd Nov    All pupils return to school 
Monday 24th Nov   Year 13/14 Parent Meeting (online – 3.30-5.30pm) 
Thursday 27th Nov   Christmas Craft Fair 
Wednesday 3rd Dec   Christmas Dinner and Jumper Day 
Monday 15th Dec   Year 12 Parent Meeting (online – 3.30-5.30pm) 
Friday 19th Dec Last Day of Term (Non-uniform and Half-day 

12.25pm finish) 
Monday 22nd-Friday 2nd Jan  Christmas Holidays 
 
 

Spring Term 
 

Monday 5th Jan    All pupils return to school 
Thursday 15th Jan Open Night (7-9.30pm). 
Friday 16th Jan Staff Day: Pupils remain at home  

Year 10 Parent Meeting (online – 9.30-1pm) 
Monday 9th-13th Feb   Half-Term Holiday and Ski Trip 
Monday 16th Feb   All pupils return to school 
Monday 2nd Mar   Year 9 Parent Meeting (online – 3.30-5.30pm) 
Monday 16th Mar   Staff Day: Pupils remain at home 
Tuesday 17th Mar   St Patrick’s Day Holiday 
Monday 23rd Mar   Year 11 Parent Meeting (online – 3.30-5.30pm) 
Thursday 2nd-Friday 10th Apr  Easter Holidays  
 
 

Summer Term 
 

Monday 13th Apr   All pupils return to school 
Monday 4th May   Bank Holiday 
Thursday 21st – Thursday 28th May KS3 Internal Exams    
Monday 25th May   Bank Holiday 
Friday 29th May    Staff Day: Pupils remain at home  
Monday 15th June   Year 8 CAT testing (P7 pupils)  
Monday 15th – Friday 19th June   Year 11 Work Experience  
Tuesday 16th-Wednesday 17th June Year 8 Pupil and Parent meetings (P7 pupils) 
Thursday 18th June Year 8 Induction Afternoon (New intake) and Year 

10 CAT testing 
Friday 19th June P6 Activity Day (No pupils in school) and Year 12/14 

Leavers Afternoon (1.30-3.20pm) 
Tuesday 30th June Last Day of Term (Non-uniform and Half-day 

12.25pm finish) 


